
Spring 2026 Academic Calendar
Registration for All Spring Terms Begins 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 

1-Wk

On-Campus 

3-Week
Dec

Online

Full-Term 
Campus 

First 8-Week 
Campus 

Full-Term 
Online 

February
4-Wk

Online

Second 8-Week 
Campus 

March  
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4-Wk

Online

HS Dual 
Enrollment 

Section Codes X DEC03 
Q  

(or some sections 
of Orientation) 

Z or Z2 
(JAN15) 

FEB04 
QQ 

(or some sections  
of Orientation) 

MAR08 APR04 
Numbers 

(1-9) 

9 A 8 4 1 6 5 9 7 2 

Registration Ends  
* Pre-Registered
Schedules Deleted

12/12/2025 
3pm 

12/15/2025 
3pm 

01/09/2026 
3pm 

01/09/2026 
3pm 

01/16/2026 
3pm 

02/13/2026 
3pm 

03/04/2026 
3pm 

03/13/2026 
3pm 

04/10/2026 
3pm 

01/20/2026 
3pm 

Late Registration 
Begins $100 late fee 
assessed 

12/15/2025 12/16/2025 01/12/2026 01/12/2026 01/20/2026 02/16/2026 03/05/2026 03/16/2026 04/13/2026 N/A 

Late Registration Ends 12/15/2025 12/16/2025 01/16/2026 01/14/2026 01/21/2026 02/16/2026 03/06/2026 03/17/2026 04/13/2026 N/A 

Class Begins 12/15/2025 12/16/2025 01/12/2026 01/12/2026 01/20/2026 02/16/2026 03/05/2026 03/16/2026 04/13/2026 01/20/2026 

Class Ends 12/23/2025 01/02/2026 05/07/2026 03/04/2026 04/30/2026 03/12/2026 05/07/2026 05/07/2026 05/07/2026 04/30/2026 

Midterms Due n/a  n/a 
03/06/2026 

3 pm 
02/09/2026 

3 pm 
03/16/2026 

3 pm 
n/a 

04/10/2026 
3 pm 

04/13/2026 
3 pm 

n/a 
03/16/2026 

3 pm 

Final Grades Due 12/24/2025 
11 am 

01/03/2026 
11 am 

05/08/2026 
11 am 

03/04/2026 
3 pm 

05/01/2026 
11 am 

03/13/2026 
11 am 

05/08/2026 
11 am 

05/08/2026 
11 am 

05/08/2026 
11 am 

05/01/2026 
11 am 

Last Day for 100% Refund 12/12/2025 12/15/2025 01/16/2026 01/09/2026 01/23/2026 02/13/2026 03/04/2026 03/13/2026 04/10/2026 01/16/2026 

Last Day for 75% Refund N/A N/A 01/23/2026 N/A 01/30/2026 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Last Day for 50% Refund N/A N/A 01/30/2026 N/A 02/06/2026 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

Last Day to Add 12/15/2025 12/16/2025 01/16/2026 01/14/2026 01/21/2026 02/16/2026 03/06/2026 03/17/2026 04/13/2026 01/20/2026 

Last Day to Drop  
with grade of W 

12/20/2025 12/29/2025 04/03/2026 02/20/2026 04/03/2026 03/06/2026 04/24/2026 04/24/2026 05/01/2026 04/03/2026 

Southwest Mississippi Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, or disability in its programs, activities or employment practices. 

The following persons have been designated to handle inquiries and grievances regarding the non-discrimination policies: Mrs. Rhonda Gibson, Director of Disability Support Services, 

601-276-3885; Mr. Blake Brewer, Vice President for Student Affairs and Title IX Coordinator, 601-276-3717; SMCC, 1156 College Drive, Summit, MS 39666.




