## **SPRING 2026 ACADEMIC CALENDAR**

## Registration for All Spring Terms Begins Tuesday, November 4, 2025



	1-Wk On-Campus	3-Week Dec Online	Full-Term Campus	First 8-Week Campus	Full-Term Online	February 4-Wk Online	Second 8-Week Campus	March 8-Wk Online	April 4-Wk Online	HS Dual Enrollment
Section Codes	Х	DEC03		Q (or some section of Orientation)	Z or Z2 (JAN15)	FEB04	QQ (or some section of Orientation)	MAR08	APR04	Numbers (1-9)
9	А	8		4	1	6	5	9	7	2
Registration Ends * Pre-Registered Schedules Deleted	12/12/2025 3pm	12/15/2025 3pm	01/09/2026 3pm	01/09/2026 3pm	01/16/2026 3pm	02/13/2026 3pm	03/04/2026 3pm	03/13/2026 3pm	04/10/2026 3pm	01/20/2026 3pm
Late Registration Begins \$100 late fee	12/15/2025	12/16/2025	01/12/2026	01/12/2026	01/20/2026	02/16/2026	03/05/2026	03/16/2026	04/13/2026	N/A
assessed Late Registration Ends	12/15/2025	12/16/2025	01/16/2026	01/14/2026	01/21/2026	02/16/2026	03/06/2026	03/17/2026	04/13/2026	N/A
Class Begins	12/15/2025	12/16/2025	01/12/2026	01/12/2026	01/20/2026	02/16/2026	03/05/2026	03/16/2026	04/13/2026	01/20/2026
Class Ends	12/23/2025	01/02/2026	05/07/2026	03/04/2026	04/30/2026	03/12/2026	05/07/2026	05/07/2026	05/07/2026	04/30/2026
Midterms Due	n/a	n/a	03/06/2020 3 pm	02/09/2026 3 pm	03/16/2026 3 pm	n/a	04/10/2026 3 pm	04/13/2026 3 pm	n/a	03/16/2026 3 pm
Final Grades Due	12/24/2025 11 am	01/03/2026 11 am	05/08/2026 11 am	03/04/2026 3 pm	05/01/2026 11 am	03/13/2026 11 am	กร/กร/วกว6 11 am	05/08/2026 11 am	05/08/2026 11 am	05/01/2026 11 am
Last Day for 100% Refund	12/12/2025	12/15/2025	01/16/2026	01/09/2026	01/23/2026	02/13/2026	03/04/2026	03/13/2026	04/10/2026	01/16/2026
Last Day for 75% Refund	N/A	N/A	01/23/2026	N/A	01/30/2026	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Last Day for 50% Refund	N/A	N/A	01/30/2026	N/A	02/06/2026	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Last Day to Add	12/15/2025	12/16/2025	01/16/2026	01/14/2026	01/21/2026	02/16/2026	03/06/2026	03/17/2026	04/13/2026	01/20/2026
Last Day to Drop with grade of W	12/20/2025	12/29/2025	04/03/2026	02/20/2026	04/03/2026	03/06/2026	04/24/2026	04/24/2026	05/01/2026	04/03/2026

Southwest Mississippi Community College does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, or disability in its programs, activities or employment practices. The following persons have been designated to handle inquiries and grievances regarding the non-discrimination policies: Mrs. Rhonda Gibson, Director of Disability Support Services, 601-276-3885; Mr. Blake Brewer, Vice President for Student Affairs and Title IX Coordinator, 601-276-3717; SMCC, 1156 College Drive, Summit, MS 39666.